
ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912DS-04-B-0007 

2. DATE ISSUED 

21 APRIL 2004 

3. DATE OPENED 

10 JUNE 2004 

PAGE   0F 

1 4 PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 USACE-NYD 
26 Federal Plaza (Room 1843) 
New York, NY 10278-0090 

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

Alan P. Link 

       offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

6/10/2004 

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and NO. 1 NO. 2 

Maintenance Training Facility 
McGuire AFB, NJ 

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 

 Benaka, Inc. 
B. OFFEROR 

 Al Turner & Assoc. 

      
      

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 6 xxx  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

E. UNIT 
 PRICE 

F. ESTIMATED  
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
PRICE 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
      

                $6,013,695       $8,710,000       $8,100,000 

0002 
      

                708,290       611,000       630,000 

0003 
      

                10,000       10,000       10,000 

Ttlbase 
Total Base  Bid 

                $6,731,985       $9,331,000       $8,740,000 

0004 
Option #1 

                $232,260       $297,000       $325,000 

0005 
Option #2 

                30,285       315,000       265,000 

0006 
Option #3 

                -192,670       120,000       -133,000 

0007 
Option #4 

                -138,870       130,000       -266,000 

0008 
Option #5 

                17,080       35,000       38,500 

0009 
Option #6 

                8,015       35,000       27,000 

Ttlopt 
Total of Options  

                -$43,900       $432,000       $256,000 

Ttlbid 
Total Base + Options 

                $6,688,085       $9,763,000       $8,996,500 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

      

2. DATE ISSUED 

      

3. DATE OPENED 

      

PAGE   0F 

2 4 PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 

       

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

       offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and NO. 3 NO. 4 

      
      

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 

 Integrated Construction Ent. 
B. OFFEROR 

 Sambe Construction Co., Inc. 

      
      

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

        C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

E. UNIT 
 PRICE 

F. ESTIMATED  
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
PRICE 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

1 
      

                            $8,128,200       $7,649,000 

2 
      

                            746,800       736,218 

3 
      

                            10,000       10,000 

      
TOTAL; BASE BID 

                            $8,885,000       $8,395,218 

4 
      

                            373,700       390,565 

5 
      

                            265,700       240,171 

6 
      

                            99,100       -68,762 

7 
      

                            111,900       -73,420 

8 
      

                            45,000       52,816 

9 
      

                            16,300       18,339 

      
TOTAL OPTIONS 

                            $489,700       $559,709 

      
TOTAL BASE + OPTIONS 

                            $9,374,700       $8,954,927 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

      

2. DATE ISSUED 

      

3. DATE OPENED 

      

PAGE   0F 

3 4 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 

       

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

       offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and NO. 5 NO. 6 

      
      

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 

 P & J Contracting, Inc. 
Coleman Construction JV 

      
      

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

        C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

E. UNIT 
 PRICE 

F. ESTIMATED  
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
PRICE 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

      
      

                            $9,624,000       $10,629,100 

      
      

                            642,000       780,000 

      
      

                            10,000       10,000 

      
      

                            10,276,000       11,419,100 

      
      

                            163,000       ADD290,000 

      
      

                            307,000       ADD 287,000 

      
      

                            88,000       DEDUCT 80,000 

      
      

                            102,000       DEDUCT 91,000 

      
      

                            34,500       ADD 31,000 

      
      

                            30,700       ADD 26,000 

      
      

                            345,200       PLUS 463,500 

      
      

                            10,621,200       11,882,600 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

      

2. DATE ISSUED 

      

3. DATE OPENED 

      

PAGE   0F 

4 4 PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 

       

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

       offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and NO. 7 NO. 8 

      
      

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 

 GMT Contracting Inc. 
B. OFFEROR 

 Pride Enterprises & Brown J/V 

      
      

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

        C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

E. UNIT 
 PRICE 

F. ESTIMATED  
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
PRICE 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

      
      

                            $7,628,000       $7,514,000 

      
      

                            224,000       731,700 

      
      

                            10,000       10,000 

      
      

                            $7,862,000             

      
      

                            $504,000       $117,100 

      
      

                            120,000       345,900 

      
      

                            DEDUCT 110,000       -65,900 

      
      

                            DEDUCT 115,000       -69,300 

      
      

                            95,000       116,000 

      
      

                            25,000       15,000 

      
      

                            $489,000             

      
      

                            $8,351,000       $8,714,500 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  


